CM/ECF for JPML (LIVE)-MDL Report

United States Judicial Panel on Multidistrict Litigation
MDL Statistics Report - Docket Summary Listing

MDL Filters:
Status: Transferred
Closed Between: 1/1/2019 - 7/16/2019
Limited to Closed Litigations

Docket Summary Listing in Order by Docket

DOCKET

1775 IN RE:
1836 IN RE:
1848 IN RE:
1877 IN RE:
2048 IN RE:
2083 IN RE:
2100 IN RE:

Air Cargo Shipping Services Antitrust Litigation

Mirapex Products Liability Litigation

Rembrandt Technologies, LP, Patent Litigation

ClassicStar Mare Lease Litigation

Cox Enterprises, Inc., Set-Top Cable Television Box Antitrust Litigation
KBR, Inc., Burn Pit Litigation

Yasmin and Yaz (Drospirenone) Marketing, Sales Practices and Products

Liability Litigation

2104 IN RE:

2153 IN RE:
Litigation

2199 IN RE:
2389 IN RE:
2409 IN RE:
2450 IN RE:
2478 IN RE:
2614 IN RE:
2615 IN RE:
2661 IN RE:

IKO Roofing Shingle Products Liability Litigation

United Parcel Service "Air-in-Ground" Marketing and Sales Practices

POM Wonderful LLC Marketing and Sales Practices Litigation
Facebook, Inc., IPO Securities and Derivative Litigation

Nexium (Esomeprazole) Antitrust Litigation

Ford Fusion and C-Max Fuel Economy Litigation

Convergent Telephone Consumer Protection Act (TCPA) Litigation
Industrial Print Technologies, LLC, Patent Litigation

Michaels Stores, Inc., Fair Credit Reporting Act (FCRA) Litigation
American Honda Motor Co., Inc., CR-V Vibration Marketing and Sales

Practices Litigation

2700 IN RE:
Litigation

2731 IN RE:

Genentech, Inc., Herceptin (Trastuzumab) Marketing and Sales Practices

Sprouts Farmers Market, Inc., Employee Data Security Breach Litigation

Transferee
Judge

Cogan, Brian M.
Davis, Michael James
Stark, Leonard P.
Hood, Joseph M.
Cauthron, Robin J.

Titus, Roger W
Herndon, David R.
Shadid, James E.
Wu, George H.

Pregerson, Dean D.
Sweet, Robert W
Young, William G.
Karas, Kenneth M
Thompson, Alvin W.
Lynn, Barbara M.G.
McNulty, Kevin

Watson, Michael H.

Kern, Terence C.

Rayes, Douglas L.

District

NYE
MN
DE

KYE

OKW
MD

ILS

ILC

CAC

CAC
NYS
MA
NYS
CT
TXN
NJ

OHS

OKN

AZ

MDLs Listed on this Report: 19
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MASTER DOCKET

1:06-md-1775
0:07-md-1836
1:07-md-1848
5:07-cv-353
5:12-ml-2048
8:09-md-2083

3:09-md-2100

2:09-md-2104

2:10-ml-2153

2:10-ml1-2199
1:12-md-2389
1:12-md-2409
7:13-md-2450
3:13-md-2478
3:15-md-2614
2:14-cv-7563

2:15-md-2661

4:16-md-2700

1:16-md-2731

DATE FILED

03/15/2006
02/06/2007
03/16/2007
07/02/2007
03/18/2009
06/12/2009

07/30/2009

08/12/2009

02/23/2010

10/05/2010
06/14/2012
09/12/2012
04/03/2013
07/19/2013
01/22/2015
02/04/2015

07/20/2015

02/05/2016

06/14/2016

Report Date: 7/16/2019

Date
Transferred

06/20/2006
06/22/2007
06/18/2007
10/19/2007
06/11/2009
10/16/2009

10/01/2009

12/03/2009

06/08/2010

11/30/2010
10/04/2012
12/06/2012
06/07/2013
10/08/2013
04/07/2015
04/02/2015

10/09/2015

04/07/2016

10/06/2016

DATE
CLOSED

02/06/2019
07/08/2019
06/13/2019
04/12/2019
06/10/2019
01/16/2019

01/04/2019
04/17/2019
07/11/2019

01/23/2019
04/03/2019
01/08/2019
06/12/2019
01/16/2019
07/12/2019
07/16/2019

03/06/2019

03/22/2019

05/13/2019

7/16/2019



