**United States Judicial Panel on Multidistrict Litigation** 

## **MDL Statistics Report - Docket Summary Listing**

Report Date: 7/16/2019

**MDL Filters:** 

Status: Transferred

Closed Between: 1/1/2019 - 7/16/2019

Limited to Closed Litigations

Docket Summary Listing in Order by **Docket** 

DOCKET	Transferee Judge	District	MASTER DOCKET	DATE FILED	Date Transferred	DATE CLOSED
1775 IN RE: Air Cargo Shipping Services Antitrust Litigation	Cogan, Brian M.	NYE	1:06-md-1775	03/15/2006	06/20/2006	02/06/2019
1836 IN RE: Mirapex Products Liability Litigation	Davis, Michael James	MN	0:07-md-1836	02/06/2007	06/22/2007	07/08/2019
1848 IN RE: Rembrandt Technologies, LP, Patent Litigation	Stark, Leonard P.	DE	1:07-md-1848	03/16/2007	06/18/2007	06/13/2019
1877 IN RE: ClassicStar Mare Lease Litigation	Hood, Joseph M.	KYE	5:07-cv-353	07/02/2007	10/19/2007	04/12/2019
2048 IN RE: Cox Enterprises, Inc., Set-Top Cable Television Box Antitrust Litigation	Cauthron, Robin J.	OKW	5:12-ml-2048	03/18/2009	06/11/2009	06/10/2019
2083 IN RE: KBR, Inc., Burn Pit Litigation	Titus, Roger W	MD	8:09-md-2083	06/12/2009	10/16/2009	01/16/2019
2100 IN RE: Yasmin and Yaz (Drospirenone) Marketing, Sales Practices and Products Liability Litigation	Herndon, David R.	ILS	3:09-md-2100	07/30/2009	10/01/2009	01/04/2019
2104 IN RE: IKO Roofing Shingle Products Liability Litigation	Shadid, James E.	ILC	2:09-md-2104	08/12/2009	12/03/2009	04/17/2019
2153 IN RE: United Parcel Service "Air-in-Ground" Marketing and Sales Practices Litigation	Wu, George H.	CAC	2:10-ml-2153	02/23/2010	06/08/2010	07/11/2019
2199 IN RE: POM Wonderful LLC Marketing and Sales Practices Litigation	Pregerson, Dean D.	CAC	2:10-ml-2199	10/05/2010	11/30/2010	01/23/2019
2389 IN RE: Facebook, Inc., IPO Securities and Derivative Litigation	Sweet, Robert W	NYS	1:12-md-2389	06/14/2012	10/04/2012	04/03/2019
2409 IN RE: Nexium (Esomeprazole) Antitrust Litigation	Young, William G.	MA	1:12-md-2409	09/12/2012	12/06/2012	01/08/2019
2450 IN RE: Ford Fusion and C-Max Fuel Economy Litigation	Karas, Kenneth M	NYS	7:13-md-2450	04/03/2013	06/07/2013	06/12/2019
2478 IN RE: Convergent Telephone Consumer Protection Act (TCPA) Litigation	Thompson, Alvin W.	CT	3:13-md-2478	07/19/2013	10/08/2013	01/16/2019
2614 IN RE: Industrial Print Technologies, LLC, Patent Litigation	Lynn, Barbara M.G.	TXN	3:15-md-2614	01/22/2015	04/07/2015	07/12/2019
2615 IN RE: Michaels Stores, Inc., Fair Credit Reporting Act (FCRA) Litigation	McNulty, Kevin	NJ	2:14-cv-7563	02/04/2015	04/02/2015	07/16/2019
2661 IN RE: American Honda Motor Co., Inc., CR-V Vibration Marketing and Sales Practices Litigation	Watson, Michael H.	OHS	2:15-md-2661	07/20/2015	10/09/2015	03/06/2019
2700 IN RE: Genentech, Inc., Herceptin (Trastuzumab) Marketing and Sales Practices Litigation	Kern, Terence C.	OKN	4:16-md-2700	02/05/2016	04/07/2016	03/22/2019
2731 IN RE: Sprouts Farmers Market, Inc., Employee Data Security Breach Litigation	Rayes, Douglas L.	AZ	1:16-md-2731	06/14/2016	10/06/2016	05/13/2019

**MDLs Listed on this Report: 19** 

Page 1 of 1 7/16/2019